CHAPTER 348
| [Published Hay 4, 1865.]

SU?PLEMENT TOP & L LAWS-—-CH. 348

AN ACT to suthorize Nicholss Bowm:m to keep and mamtama.
a forry acrosg the Chippewa’ rwer, in thxs st&to

The people of ihe stale of Wisconsin, 9epresented i sen-
ale and assemdly, do enact as follows: : S e

18y

Sgorron 1. N mhola,s Bowmau, his assocw,tes, asmgns Exclusive rlght

snd legal representatives; shall have the exclusive right vy,

sd privilege, for the term of ten years from and after -

the passage of this act, of keeping and maintaining a

fary aoross the Chlppewa river, on the southeast quak- .

lor of section number thirty-one (81,) in township num-

ber twenty-five: (25) north, of range number thirteen

(18)-west, in fhe oounty of Pepm, in the.state of Wls-_...‘_:,

congin, - ‘
Seowion 2, Such ferry sha,ll be subj 60t to such Yog- Xerrioge,
ulstions ag other ferries .are or-may.be. by law, and the
owner and proprietor thereofishall be entitled to.receive
for crossing any:vehicle'drawn by two. horges;or. yoke; .
of oxen; the sum of twenty-five.cents, and for each ad..
fitional horse or ox,* five cents; for any. vehicl wo,. -
by a single horse, twenty cents ; for .eyvery single:horge.:

and:fider, fiftéen: -cents ; for - every single:0%,i:00W -0 .
muley: five - cents each ; -for: every foot .passenger,. five -
eonts; -for cattle; aheep or ‘pwine- in .droves-of ten or -
mora,ﬁve cents each ; for fréight, lumber and merchan-
disenot with team, per -barrel, five: cents; per one hund-. .
red pounds freight, ﬁve centa ; for -one thousa.nd feet.of_,-.-,
lumber; fordy cents, :

Seomron 8. All acts and pa.rta of -acts: whlch may Roponl,
be fitconsistent . -With or 'in conﬂlcb wn;h this aoiz are .
horeby repealed. i

SeerioN: 4 Thls act shall ta.ke eﬂ‘ect and be in, force
from’ snd-after its; pagsago. a,nd pubhca.tlon _

Approved April 7, 1865. R

muintain for~



